RE(



101681621

Attorney Docket Number 8073-084

## THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Sung Kee PARK, Ki Seog KIM and Sang Hoan CHANG and Keun Woo LEE	Name: HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ⊠ No	San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Uep Address: Ichon-Shi, Kyungki-Do,			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country (if other than USA): KOREA			
■ Assignment	Country (11 office than COA). ILOTEDA			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name				
□ Other				
Execution Date: November 7, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/717,002	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u>			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document.  Nanda K. Alapati Reg. No. 39,893 For: Marcia H. Sundeen Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 30,893 Signature Date				
Total	number of pages including cover sheet: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

DC1 - 285924.1

**REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0151** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am the original, first and sole inventor if only one name is listed below, or an original, first and joint inventor if plural names are listed below of the invention in

## METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A FLASH MEMORY DEVICE

for	which I have executed an application for a Patent	of the United States on	and which
⊠ j	is identified by Pennie & Edmonds docket no		
	is the national phase of PCT international applicatio	n	
	filed on	(if omnli	on h1a)
п	and amended under PCT Article 19 on was filed in the United States on	as Application No	cable)
	was med in the Office States on	, as ripproductive.	
Ky	WHEREAS, HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDU ungki-Do, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNEE, is de said invention and said application in the United Sta	sirous of obtaining the entire right, title an	
set reprinted divi reis and Uni	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the nable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign resentatives and assigns, for the territory of the University in, to and under said United States application isions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all issues, reexamination certificates and extensions there the right to claim for the same the priority rights dited States, the International Convention for the Prinary be applicable;	racknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, in, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGN inted States of America, and not elsewhere in and said invention as fully set forth and Patents of the United States which may be eof; together with the right to file said application underlying the said	assigned, transferred and NEE, its successors, legal, the entire right, title and described therein, and all be granted thereon and all ication in the United States der the Patent Laws of the
	AND 1, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY authorize antes to issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE terms of this instrument.		
assi	AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY covenant a gned, and that I have not executed, and will not exe		the entire interest herein
pro mal	AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY further coveressors, legal representatives and assigns, any factorized formula and lawful papers, execute all division kereall rightful oaths, and generally do everything polarising, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	ets known to me respecting said invention onal, continuing, reissue and applications assible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succe	i, and testify in any legal and reexamination papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	nventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their si	gnature(s).
1.	Sung Kee PARK Inventor (print name) Address: 323, Pyungon 2-Ri, Hwanam-Myun,	Inventor (signature) , Sangjoo-Shi, Gyungsangbuk-Do, Republic	November 7, 2000 (Date) of Korea
	Chung Kwon LEE Witness (name)	Witness (signature)	November 7, 2000 (Date)
	Jin Seok KIM Witness (name)	Vitness (signature)	November 7, 2000 (Date)

PATENT DC1 - 74558.1
REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0152

Ki Seog KIM November 7, 2000 Inventor (print name) (Date) Address: Woosung Apt. 101-1202, Galsan-Dong, Ichon, Kyungki-Do, Republic of Korea November 7, 2000 Chung Kwon LEE Witness (name) (Date) November 7, 2000 Jin Seok KIM (Date) Witness (name) November 7, 2000 3. Sang Hoan CHANG (Date) Inventor (print name) Address: Hyundaijeonja Apt, 107-706, 441-1, Sadong-Ri, Daewoul-Myun, Ichon-Shi, Kyungki-Do, Republic of Korea November 7, 2000 Chung Kwon LEE Witness (name) (Date) November 7, 2000 Jin Seok KIM (Date) Witness (name) Inventor (signature) ong, Ichon St. November 7, 2000 Keun Woo LEE (Date) Inventor (print name) Address: Godamgisuksa 102-502, 72-1, Godam-Dong, Johon-Shi, Kyungki-Do, Republic of Korea November 7, 2000 Chung Kwon LEE (Date) Witness (name) November 7, 2000 Jin Seok KIM

Witness (signature)

Witness (name)

(Date)